CITY OF CHICO
23/24 Master Fee Schedule Published
Activity

Fire Reports
Photographic copy fee

California Fire Code Construction Permit Plan Review

California Fire Code Permit
Annual

Each Additional Permit (Same Site & Owner)
On-site Re-inspection for Required Reinspections

Work Completed without an approved permit

Fire Hydrant Location and Fire Dept Access Review

Fire and Life Safety Inspections
General
General Fee for Required Reinspections

Fire and Safety Inspections
Multi-Family Residential & Licensing Inspections
Multi-Family Residential & Licensing Inspections Required Reinspections
Schools:
Preschool
Elementary
Junior High/Middle
High School

Permits for Occasional, Specific Activities and Operations

Plan Check, Fire, Subdivision Review
Administrative Processing Fee
Basic Inspection Fee
Overtime Fee

Pre-Inspection or Pre-Submittal Consultation CCLD 850 Form

Alarm System Fees - False Alarm Suppression Fees
1st Response is no fee

2nd Response

Adopted Fee

FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES

15.00
see notes

219.00

179.50
20.00
see notes

see notes
219.00

153.00
see notes

133.00
see notes

122.00
173.00
224.00
275.00

236.50

87.50

153.00
229.00

see notes

0.00
100.00

Notes

Per report
Actual cost for commercial processing plus $50.00 administrative cost

Reinspections are charged at 30 minute minimum plus actual time
spent on a half hour basis
Additional fees up to two times normal permit fee

Reinspections are charged at 30 minute minimum plus actual time
spent on a half hour basis

Reinspections are charged at 30 minute minimum plus actual time
spent on a half hour basis

Per hour
Per inspection
Per hour

Actual time spent based on the level of review requested

FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES PAGE 45 OF 67





